TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hillwood Energy Capital Ltd.		106/15/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Current, LP		
Street Address:	5440 Harvest Hill Road, Suite 100		
Internal Address:	suite 300		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75230		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3445752	С
Registration Number:	3460580	CURRENT ENERGY
Registration Number:	3470396	CURRENT ENERGY
Registration Number:	3482926	CURRENT ENERGY
Registration Number:	3470397	
Registration Number:	3469879	THE WORLD'S FIRST ENERGY EFFICIENCY STORE
Registration Number:	3469880	THE WORLD'S FIRST ENERGY EFFICIENCY STORE
Registration Number:	3456676	WE'LL PLUG YOU IN
Serial Number:	77242964	ITS EASY TO BE GREEN
Serial Number:	77185947	ITS EASY TO BE GREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

TRADEMARK REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0994

900164924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.651.5000

Email: susan.myers@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35687.18
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gavin George
Signature:	/Gavin George/
Date:	06/17/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=3568718ReleaseSecurityAgreement#page1.tif source=3568718ReleaseSecurityAgreement#page2.tif source=3568718ReleaseSecurityAgreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0995

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (this "Agreement") is made and effective as of June 15, 2010, by Hillwood Energy Capital Ltd., a Texas limited partnership (the "Secured Party").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of March 29, 2007, executed by Current, LP, a Texas limited partnership, as grantor ("Grantor"), in favor of Secured Party ("Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings set forth in the Security Agreement), Grantor assigned, pledged, and granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to the Collateral, including the Intellectual Property of Grantor referred to on Schedule A ("Scheduled Patents and Trademarks"), to secure the payment of the Obligation; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release the security interest in the Scheduled Patents and Trademarks granted under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

RELEASE

Secured Party hereby releases the security interest in the Scheduled Patents and Trademarks granted pursuant to the Security Agreement, including the goodwill symbolized thereby.

EXECUTED as of the date first written above.

Secured Party:

By:

HILLWOOD ENERGY CAPITAL LTD. a Texas limited partnership

By: Hillwood Holding Corporation,

a Texas company,

Its general partner

hen D. Parker.

Assistant Secretary

D-1864002.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0996

Schedule A to Release of Security Interest

Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Owner	Registration No.	Registration Date
C	Current, LP	3,445,752	June 10, 2008
CURRENT ENERGY	Current, LP	3,460,580	July 8, 2008
CURRENT ENERGY	Current, LP	3,470,396	July 22, 2008
CURRENT ENERGY	Current, LP	3,482,926	August 12, 2008
current			
	Current, LP	3,470,397	July 22, 2008
THE WORLD'S FIRST ENERGY EFFICIENCY STORE	Current, LP	3,469,879	July 15, 2008
THE WORLD'S FIRST ENERGY EFFICIENCY STORE	Current, LP	3,469,880	July 15, 2008
WE'LL PLUG YOU IN	Current, LP	3,456,676	July 1, 2008

D-1864002.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0997

Trademark Applications

Serial No.	Owner	Filing Date
77/242,964	Current, LP	July 31, 2007
77/185,947	Current, LP	May 21, 2007
	77/242,964	77/242,964 Current, LP

Issued Patents

Patent Title	Owner	Pat. No.	Inventors	Issue Date
Internet Based Distributed Control System	Current Energy Controls, LP	6,782,294	D. Reich, Kaplinsky, V. Reich, and Stolyarov	August 24, 2004
System and Method for Automated Parameter Measurement	Current Energy Controls, LP	7,711,515	Burdett, D. Reich, and Sergeyevich	May 4, 2010

Patent Applications

Patent Title	Owner	App. No.	Inventors	Filing Date
Autonomous Ventilation System	Current Energy Controls, LP	11/947,924	Burdett and D. Reich	November 30, 2007
Autonomous Ventilation System	Current Energy Controls, LP	12/050,473	Burdett and D. Reich	October 15, 2008

D-1864002.1

RECORDED: 06/17/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0998